Stages Schedule 20th POLYMANGA 2026 - From April 3rd to 6th in Beaulieu Lausanne (Switzerland)

Got a spare moment? Fill out the questionnaire for a chance to win consoles, goodies, and tickets for next year: http://www.polymanga.com/vote

Friday, April 3, 2026
Stage FC (Hall XXL)
10h Theater FC Stage FC Stage
15 Beaulieu with CLAUDIO Live Paint
30 (1500 seats)

11.00 - 11.45
Screening of short films
Minori & Fujisan films
11.45-12.45
12h Cyprien
Exclusive conference

ROOM CLEARANCE

13.15 - 14.15
Arthur Hennes
Sushi Nihiliste

Screening and Conference

14.15 - 15.15

Mika Kobayashi
Attack on Titan, Xenoblade X
Exclusive Concert
ROOM CLEARANCE

15.45 - 16.45
Alena Dubrovina

Larian Art Director
Baldur's Gate 3
16.45 - 17.45
Andrew Choi (VO Jinu KDH)
Vincent Blue (Kdrama)
Exclusive Conf. & Surprise
ROOM CLEARANCE

18.15 - 19.45
POLYMANGA
SWISS COSPLAY LEAGUE
2026 PSCL
Solo/Group Cosplay
45
20h

PROGRAM SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Broadcast
Cyprien

Full Planning
under
construction

Broadcast
Andrew Choi

Full Planing
under
construction

Saturday, April 4, 2026

Stage FC (Hall XXL)

10h Theater FC Stage FC Stage
15 Beaulieu with CLAUDIO Live Paint
30 (1500 seats)
Full Planning
under
11.30-13.00 construction Full Planing
General Cosplay under

General Solo Competition

General Group Competition

construction

ROOM CLEARANCE

13.30-14.30
Conf. Mahiro Maeda
(Studio Khara, Evangelion)

40-year career
14.30- 15.30
Andrew Choi (VO Jinu KDH)
Vincent Blue (Kdrama)
Exclusive Conf. & Surprise
ROOM CLEARANCE

Broadcast
Andrew Choi

16.00 - 17.00

Batzair & Baba Kana Conference

Exclusive Conf.

17.00 - 18.00
Kevin & Henry Tran

Screening + conference

ROOM CLEARANCE

18.30 - 19.45
Starrysky+
Mika Kobayashi

Exclusive Concert

10h
15
30

11h
15
30
45

15

30

45
13h

15

30

14h
15
30
45
15h
15
30

15

30

45
17h

15

30

45

15

30

45
19h

15

30

45
20h

Broadcast
Gaho-KAVE

Sunday, April 5, 2026
Stage FC (Hall XXL)
Theater FC Stage FC Stage
Beaulieu with CLAUDIO Live Paint
(1500 seats)
0.4 4
0 0
dio Full Planning
40 under Full Planing
4 construction under
O A construction
O
ROO ARA
@tlro
4 0 0
pop De 0 oad
o D
ROO ARA
00 4
6.4 0
ob 0
ROO ARA

Monday, April 6, 2026
Stage FC (Hall XXL)
10h Theater FC Stage FC Stage
15 Beaulieu with CLAUDIO Live Paint

(1500 seats)
10.45-11.30
ChiNoMiko
My Candy Love
11.30- 12.45
EXCLU POLYMANGA
GLOBAL EASTER COSPLAY
2026 (PGEC)
World Cosplay

Full Planing
Broadcast under

PGEC

construction

ROOM CLEARANCE
Full Planning
under

13.30 - 14.30
Vercin
Video + Conference

construction

14.30 - 15.30
Concert
Gaho - KAVE
Exclu
ROOM CLEARANCE

Broadcast
Gaho - KAVE

Tournament Finals
Mario Kart World

Broadcast
KDH

17.00 - 18.00
Kpop Demon Hunters
Mini concert with the
Official French cast + conf
18h

20h

This schedule does not include autograph sessions and other activities. Detailed schedules can be viewed by scanning the QR code or at polymanga.com/d

Shows/conferences limited to the first 1,300 people in the theatre queue before the start of the time block.



