

Stages Schedule 20th POLYMANGA 2026 - From April 3rd to 6th in Beaulieu Lausanne (Switzerland)

Got a spare moment? Fill out the questionnaire for a chance to win consoles, goodies, and tickets for next year: <http://www.polymanga.com/vote>

Friday, April 3, 2026

Stage FC (Hall XXL)

10h	Theater Beaulieu (1500 seats)	FC Stage with CLAUDIO	FC Stage Live Paint
15			
30			
45			
11h	11.00 - 11.45 Screening of short films Minori & Fujisan films		
15			
30			
45			
12h	11.45 - 12.45 Cyprien Exclusive conference	Broadcast Cyprien	Full Planning under construction
15			
30			
45			
13h	ROOM CLEARANCE		
15			
30	13.15 - 14.15 Arthur Hennes Sushi Nihiliste	Full Planning under construction	
45			
14h	Screening and Conference 14.15 - 15.15 Mika Kobayashi Attack on Titan, Xenoblade X	Broadcast Mika Kobayashi	
15			
30			
45			
15h	Exclusive Concert ROOM CLEARANCE		
15			
30			
45			
16h	15.45 - 16.45 Alena Dubrovina Larian Art Director Baldur's Gate 3		
15			
30			
45			
17h	16.45 - 17.45 Andrew Choi (VO Jinu KDH) Vincent Blue (Kdrama) Exclusive Conf. & Surprise	Broadcast Andrew Choi	
15			
30			
45			
18h	ROOM CLEARANCE		
15			
30	18.15 - 19.45 POLYMANGA SWISS COSPLAY LEAGUE 2026 PSCL		
45			
19h	Solo/Group Cosplay		
15			
30			
45			
20h			

Saturday, April 4, 2026

Stage FC (Hall XXL)

10h	Theater Beaulieu (1500 seats)	FC Stage with CLAUDIO	FC Stage Live Paint
15			
30			
45			
11h	10.45 - 11.30 Françoise Cadol <small>French Cast Lara Croft, Sandra Bullock</small>	Full Planning under construction	
15			
30			
45			
12h	11.30 - 13.00 General Cosplay General Solo Competition General Group Competition		Full Planning under construction
15			
30			
45			
13h	ROOM CLEARANCE		
15			
30	13.30 - 14.30 Conf. Mahiro Maeda (Studio Khara, Evangelion) 40-year career	Sora Conference	
45			
14h			
15			
30			
45			
15h	14.30 - 15.30 Andrew Choi (VO Jinu KDH) Vincent Blue (Kdrama) Exclusive Conf. & Surprise	Broadcast Andrew Choi	
15			
30			
45			
16h	ROOM CLEARANCE		
15			
30	16.00 - 17.00 Batzair & Baba Exclusive Conf.	Kana Conference	
45			
17h			
15			
30			
45			
18h	ROOM CLEARANCE		
15			
30	18.30 - 19.45 Starrysky+ Mika Kobayashi Exclusive Concert	Broadcast Starrysky + Mika Kobayashi	
45			
19h			
15			
30			
45			
20h			

Sunday, April 5, 2026

Stage FC (Hall XXL)

10h	Theater Beaulieu (1500 seats)	FC Stage with CLAUDIO	FC Stage Live Paint
15			
30			
45			
11h	10.45 - 11.45 Conf. Mahiro Maeda (Studio Khara, Evangelion) 40-year career	Full Planning under construction	
15			
30			
45			
12h	11.45 - 13.15 COSPLAY ECG, ECC, TOC Selection WCS, Beginners, PSCL general solo-group		Full Planning under construction
15			
30			
45			
13h	ROOM CLEARANCE		
15			
30	13.45 - 14.30 Alexandre Nguyen Vanessa Van Geneugden	Sing with @tlrori	
45			
14h			
15			
30			
45			
15h	14.30 - 15.30 Kpop Demon Hunters Mini concert with the Official French cast + conf	Broadcast KDH	
15			
30			
45			
16h	ROOM CLEARANCE		
15			
30	16.00 - 16.45 Sora Conference		
45			
17h	16.45 - 17.30 Bob Lennon Conference		
15			
30			
45			
18h	ROOM CLEARANCE		
15			
30	18.00 - 18.45 Somini DD Coréen		
45			
19h	18.45 - 19.45 Concert Gaho - KAVE Exclu	Broadcast Gaho-KAVE	
15			
30			
45			
20h			

Monday, April 6, 2026

Stage FC (Hall XXL)

10h	Theater Beaulieu (1500 seats)	FC Stage with CLAUDIO	FC Stage Live Paint
15			
30			
45			
11h	10.45 - 11.30 ChiNoMiko My Candy Love		
15			
30			
45			
12h	11.30 - 12.45 EXCLU POLYMANGA GLOBAL EASTER COSPLAY 2026 (PGECC) World Cosplay	Broadcast PGECC	Full Planning under construction
15			
30			
45			
13h	ROOM CLEARANCE		
15			
30	13.30 - 14.30 Vercin Video + Conference	Full Planning under construction	
45			
14h			
15			
30			
45			
15h	14.30 - 15.30 Concert Gaho - KAVE Exclu	Broadcast Gaho - KAVE	
15			
30			
45			
16h	ROOM CLEARANCE		
15			
30	16.00 - 17.00 Adeline Chetail Anaïs Delva	Tournament Finals Mario Kart World	
45			
17h			
15			
30			
45			
18h	17.00 - 18.00 Kpop Demon Hunters Mini concert with the Official French cast + conf	Broadcast KDH	
15			
30			
45			
19h			
15			
30			
45			
20h			



PROGRAM SUBJECT TO CHANGE

This schedule does not include autograph sessions and other activities. Detailed schedules can be viewed by scanning the QR code or at polymanga.com/d
Shows/conferences limited to the first 1,300 people in the theatre queue before the start of the time block.